JAN 1 5 2003 B

01-22-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Shane Coursen  XX Individual(s)	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:TruSecure Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      Additional number(s) attached address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2563606; 2634550  ached Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and
Name: Susan Neuberger Weller  Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris,  Glovsky and Popeo, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0311
City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Susan Neuberger Weller  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covered to the control of the	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  January 15, 2003  gnature  Date

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FC:8521 40.00 GP FC:8522 25.00 GP NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shane Coursen ("Assignor"), an individual and U.S. citizen with an address

at P.O. Box 6526 Pahrump, Nevada, 89041, has adopted and used in his business two marks

registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: IN THE WILD®, Registration No.

2,563,606, registered April 23, 2002, and WILDLIST®, Registration No. 2,634,550, registered

October 15, 2002 ("collectively the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TruSecure Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located and

doing business at 13650 Dulles Technology Drive, Suite 500, Herndon, Virginia, 20171 desires

to acquire the Marks, the noted Registrations, and the goodwill associated with and symbolized

by the Marks; and

WHEREAS. Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm herein the Assignment of the Marks

from Assignee to Assignor effective November 5, 2002, for purposes of recordation with the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment to Assignee, effective November 5,

2002, of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and U.S. Registration Nos. 2,563,606 and

2,634,550, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and to

recover for all infringements thereof, including past infringements.

SHANE COURSEN

By: Spane Course

Date: January 2, , 2003

RES 82128v1

RECORDED: 01/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0314